123000248806

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Duniage Suffer Name)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
· <u>——</u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100407795391

SECRETARY OF STATE

TIMO

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Karmic Freedom L Name of Limited	SECRETARY -5 TALLAHASS	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are sub- Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	to the following:	
MICHAEZ BRADY	ame of Person	
Karmic Freedom LLC. Firm/Company SILO Colonial VILLAGE DAVE, APT 108 Address		
Tampa FL, 33625 City/S	atate and Zip Code 2 (L. COM)	
E-mail address: (to be used for t	uture annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call	:	
MICHAEZ BRADY at (SO Name of Person Area C	2)323-4880 Ode Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
□S125.00 Filing Fee	□\$155,00 Filing Fee & □\$160,00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Iditional copy is enclosed) □\$160,00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations	Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee	

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 605,0201 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby submits the following Articles of Organization to form a Florida limited liability company:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: Karmic Freedom Luc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the limited liability company is: 8110 Colonial Village Drive Apt, 108 Tampa FL 33625

ARTICLE III: MAILING ADDRESS

The mailing address is: 8110 Colonial Village Drive Apt.108 Tampa FL 33625

ARTICLE IV: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process within the State of Florida is:

Michael Brady 8110 Colonial Village Drive Apt.108 Tampa FL 33625

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the limited liability company is organized is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VI: TERM

The term of the limited liability company shall be perpetual, unless dissolved sooner in accordance with applicable law.

ARTICLE VII: MANAGEMENT

The management of the limited liability company shall be vested in its member(s).

ARTICLE VIII: MEMBERS

The name(s) and address(es) of the initial member(s) of the limited liability company are as follows:

Michael Brady 8110 Colonial Village Drive Apt. 108 Tampa FL 33625

ARTICLE IX: INDEMNIFICATION

The limited liability company shall indemnify its members, managers, officers, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

ARTICLE X: AMENDMENTS

These Articles of Organization may be amended from time to time in accordance with the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

NOTARY PUBLIC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the

Michael Brady, Organizer

8110 Colonial Village Drive Apt. 108

Tampa FL 33625

State of Florida County of [County Name]

On this 2nd day of Way . 2023 before me, a notary public in and for said county and state. personally appeared MICHEAL BRADY known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein

My Commission Expires:

Muchael Brade 5/2/2023

MOHANEE RAMPERSAUD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# GG978076 Expires 7/12/2024